2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M7998
M12170
M25296
M12429
M14841
M14861
M26292
M8168900
M10606

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
TREND GATHERING & TREATING-PL
XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI)

TREND GATHERING & TREATING
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING

00 - FREESTONE CAD

Market Value

$186,419,870
$156,437,820
$152,153,880
$93,268,360
$91,684,290
$61,186,720
$61,113,810
$58,556,550
$55,796,460
$44,228,230

Taxable Value

$186,419,870
$156,437,820
$130,495,510
$93,268,360
$91,684,290
$61,186,720
$59,796,320
$58,556,550
$55,773,310
$43,382,750
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M7998
M12170
M25296
M12429
M14841
M14861
M26292
M8168900
M10606
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o

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
TREND GATHERING & TREATING-PL
XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI)

TREND GATHERING & TREATING
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING

01 - FREESTONE COUNTY

Market Value

$186,419,870
$156,437,820
$152,153,880
$93,268,360
$91,684,290
$61,186,720
$61,113,810
$58,556,550
$55,796,460
$44,228,230

Taxable Value

$186,419,870
$156,437,820
$130,495,510
$93,268,360
$91,684,290
$61,186,720
$59,796,320
$58,556,550
$55,773,310
$43,382,750
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

10 - CITY OF FAIRFIELD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R68115 FAF TX CHRYS, LLC
2 M27651 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS
3 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 R63932 NEW FAIRFIELD PROPERTY INC
5 R53253 PARMATTMA CORP
6 R50929 FAIRFIELD NURSING & REHAB CENTER
7 R70567 WEST COAST PROPERTIES LLC
8 R48689 CHRISTENSEN CHRIS SYSTEMS
9 M17718 NORWESCO INC
10 R53197 ENVY HOSPITALITY

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Market Value

$4,357,109
$4,217,150
$3,746,270
$3,739,510
$3,304,255
$3,079,854
$2,988,637
$2,618,602
$2,609,650
$2,333,087

Taxable Value

$4,357,109
$4,217,150
$3,746,270
$3,739,510
$3,304,255
$3,079,854
$2,988,637
$2,618,602
$2,609,650
$2,333,087

Page 3 of 27



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

12 - CITY OF STREETMAN

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M1149000 BNSF RAILWAY CO
2 R62273 LUPO KURT M D & KAYLA J
3 R61204 GUERRERO ARTURO P
4 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
5 R51111 RALSTIN DANIEL M & AMY S
6 R48324 WILSON KEVIN
7 R61776 POLLEY DEBORAH ANN
8 R65501 CARIGNAN JEFF & TRACI
9 R54580 ELLIOTT CLINTON & CANDICE ROBINSON
10 R65443 GRANT CARLTON EST & MICHAELE ANN

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Market Value
$1,234,700

$260,774
$205,921
$205,780
$199,294
$224,604
$225,154
$165,397
$164,041
$223,791

Taxable Value

$1,234,700
$260,774
$205,921
$205,780
$199,294
$184,745
$169,744
$165,397
$164,041
$162,363
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

13 - CITY OF TEAGUE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M23437 ETC IS PROCUREMENT CO LLC
2 M1149000 BNSF RAILWAY CO
3 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 R69414 EAST LOOP LLC
5 M27175 MANSON CREEK LEASING LLC
6 M15416 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIB
7 R64965 ARBORSTONE SELF STORAGE TEAGUE LLC
8 R36837 ROBINSON CHARLES MAC & SANDY
9 R31704 SIMS RICKY R ETUX JO ANN
10 R63398 RISE OF THE FALCON LLC

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Market Value

$6,749,420
$6,533,270
$2,947,170
$1,202,230
$1,132,780
$1,021,750

$962,956

$982,717
$1,006,970

$758,541

Taxable Value

$6,749,420
$6,533,270
$2,947,170
$1,202,230
$1,132,780
$1,021,750
$962,956
$880,392
$861,344
$758,541
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

14 - CITY OF WORTHAM

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M27398 COMMUNICATIONS & POWER IND LLC
2 M10826 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
3 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 R63411 LEVERING BRUCE & CATHERINE LIVING TRUST
5 R68650 CPI SATCOM & ANTENNA TECHNOLOGIES INC
6 M139000 AMERICAN PLANT FOOD CORP
7 R65246 TIMDEE RAINEY INVESTMENTS LLC
8 R47528 MAO RICKY CHEY
9 R62229 8119 LLC
10 R21649 BUCHMEYER NORRIS DEAN JR & CYENTHIA WILLIS

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Market Value

$1,533,010
$1,372,390
$1,179,780
$1,060,693
$875,091
$800,750
$603,685
$559,082
$474,859
$471,150

Taxable Value

$1,533,010
$1,372,390
$1,179,780
$1,060,693
$875,091
$800,750
$603,685
$559,082
$474,859
$471,150
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M26292
M27770
M10606
M20661
M26505
M8741000
M16304
R55084
M15415

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

30 - BUFFALO 1.S.D.

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING
ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
LEGACY RESERVES - PINNACLE GAS
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
NRG TEXAS

PATE RICHMOND A

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE

Market Value

$14,706,590
$6,812,300
$5,561,340
$5,657,490
$4,515,600
$3,121,890
$1,601,720
$1,265,570
$2,301,297
$1,293,390

Taxable Value

$14,706,590
$6,812,300
$5,561,340
$5,467,850
$4,515,600
$3,121,890
$1,601,720
$1,265,570
$1,254,581
$1,228,720
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

31 - FAIRFIELD 1.S.D.

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M12170 FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP $152,153,880 $130,495,510
2 M7998 SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP $41,545,190 $41,545,190
3 M14861 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $40,945,630 $40,411,520
4 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $28,122,730 $28,122,730
5 M12762 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TX) LP-J6A $25,302,290 $22,619,910
6 M12429 XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI1) $18,703,100 $18,703,100
7 M12761 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TX) LP $16,835,310 $16,835,310
8 M27176 CRESCENT PASS ENERGY LLC $15,926,550 $15,926,550
9 M27770 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC $13,676,100 $13,676,100
10 M25296 TREND GATHERING & TREATING-PL $11,314,540 $11,314,540
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M24482
M23763
M8168900
M10826
M11480
M17723
M27770
M12827
R61419
R69249
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7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

SANDERSON FARM INC

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAP
PUMPING SERVICES INC(SWD &EQP)
DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
MLTM LP

VU KEVIN

TRAN QUYEN TRONG

34 - OAKWOOD ISD

Market Value

$41,102,640
$24,958,270
$3,312,140
$2,209,290
$1,713,880
$1,266,940
$1,132,960
$1,100,880
$1,443,492
$1,427,818

Taxable Value

$41,102,640
$24,958,270
$3,288,990
$2,209,290
$1,713,880
$1,266,940
$1,132,960
$1,100,880
$1,035,561
$1,015,609
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M7998
M15392
M8168900
R47290
R61613
R45272
R65452
R54135
R22718
R61338

O 00 NO UL WN -
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o

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
WAGNER JOHN ROGER

CARROLL MICHAEL VELL LIFE ESTATE
BARKER PAUL R & CHERYL A

TJH DEVELOPMENTS LLC

COLEMAN FRANCIS A Il & CAROLYN J
COKER ANN SNEED

SCHWEYHER DAVID R & BJ COKER

35 - CORSICANA 1.S.D.

Market Value

$8,473,800
$250,290
$227,500
$283,545
$913,287
$293,498
$795,561
$441,355
$1,400,668
$88,375

Taxable Value

$8,473,800
$250,290
$227,500
$224,952
$195,438
$169,034
$131,231
$124,949
$113,062
$88,375
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

36 - DEW I.S.D.
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M23763 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL $45,369,610 $45,369,610
2 M10606 LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING $23,345,430 $22,689,590
3 M26292 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC $14,555,910 $14,555,910
4 M27770 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC $11,127,830 $11,127,830
5 M20661 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $7,294,890 $7,294,890
6 M14841 TREND GATHERING & TREATING $6,775,830 $6,775,830
7 M15438 LONG INDUSTRIES INC $5,754,780 $5,754,780
8 M15415 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $5,341,670 $5,074,710
9 M12429 XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI) $4,959,020 $4,959,020
10 M27135 TARGA MIDSTREAM SERVICES $4,708,400 $4,708,400
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M7998
M25296
M12429
M23763
M14841
M1149000
M18113
M8168900
M26292
M16304

O 00 NO UL WN -
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o

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
TREND GATHERING & TREATING-PL
XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI)
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
TREND GATHERING & TREATING
BNSF RAILWAY CO

ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

NRG TEXAS

37 - TEAGUE 1.S.D.

Market Value

$104,613,540
$78,356,790
$67,108,420
$60,666,220
$50,298,290
$30,067,870
$17,331,860
$15,194,270
$10,796,200
$11,541,680

Taxable Value

$104,613,540
$78,356,790
$67,108,420
$60,666,220
$50,298,290
$30,067,870
$16,985,520
$15,194,270
$10,796,200
$10,257,040
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M26292
M8741000
M14861
M20661
M8168900
M1149000
M10826
M16693
R65246
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7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
BNSF RAILWAY CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
SUNOCO PIPELINE LP-CORSICANA
TIMDEE RAINEY INVESTMENTS LLC

38 - WORTHAM 1.S.D.

Market Value

$35,336,470
$17,539,520
$11,522,940
$11,559,820
$9,578,260
$7,556,550
$4,903,040
$3,958,800
$3,491,980
$3,403,688

Taxable Value

$35,336,470
$17,539,520
$11,522,940
$11,097,420
$9,578,260
$7,556,550
$4,903,040
$3,958,800
$3,491,980
$3,403,688
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

38L - WORTHAM ISD - LIMESTONE

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M23470 DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE LL $118,700 $117,860
2 M7747100 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE LP $17,120 $17,120
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R61621
R68694
R55660
M8168900
R57212
M7747100
M15415
R55790
R41141
R40171
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7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Owner Name

VU CUONG KEVIN

MAIJESTIC POULTRY FARM LLC

VU KEVIN & JOAN

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
VU KEVIN & LOAN THI TRAN
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE LP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

MATTHEWS HELEN W TRUST
TUCKER BRENT C

39 - MEXIA 1.S.D.

Market Value

$1,263,726
$878,179
$150,194
$75,450
$38,882
$17,940
$4,150
$2,506
$23,734
$16,180

Taxable Value

$1,263,726
$878,179
$95,905
$75,450
$38,882
$17,940
$3,940
$2,506
$505

$482
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

60 - FAIRFIELD HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M12170 FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
2 M7998 SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
3 M14861 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
4 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
5 M12762 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TX) LP-J6A
6 M12429 XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI1)
7 M12761 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TX) LP
8 M27176 CRESCENT PASS ENERGY LLC
9 M27770 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
10 M25296 TREND GATHERING & TREATING-PL

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Market Value
$152,153,880

$41,545,190
$40,945,630
$28,122,730
$25,302,290
$18,703,100
$16,835,310
$15,926,550
$13,676,100
$11,314,540

Taxable Value

$130,495,510
$41,545,190
$40,411,520
$28,122,730
$22,619,910
$18,703,100
$16,835,310
$15,926,550
$13,676,100
$11,314,540
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

61 - TEAGUE HOSPITAL DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M7998 SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
2 M25296 TREND GATHERING & TREATING-PL
3 M12429 XTO ENERGY INC (MIN-WI1)
4 M23763 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
5 M14841 TREND GATHERING & TREATING
6 M1149000 BNSF RAILWAY CO
7 M18113 ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD
8 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
9 M26292 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
10 M16304 NRG TEXAS

7/24/2022 4:32:05PM

Market Value

$104,613,540
$78,356,790
$67,108,420
$60,666,220
$50,298,290
$30,067,870
$17,331,860
$15,194,270
$10,796,200
$11,541,680

Taxable Value

$104,613,540
$78,356,790
$67,108,420
$60,666,220
$50,298,290
$30,067,870
$16,985,520
$15,194,270
$10,796,200
$10,257,040
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